
CMS Economically Disadvantaged Students
October 22, 2010

October 22, 2010
EDS = Economically Disadvantaged Student
ADM = Average Daily Membership, 40th day
Does not include Pre‐K except for Metro, Myers Park Trad. and Montessori schools
EDS Percentage for 2009‐10 is from 40th day

2009‐10 Nominal
EDS              APPLICATIONS EDS Difference

School Percentage   ADM  EDS Free EDS Redu EDS Total Percentage 2010 from 2009
Albemarle Rd Elem 88.1% 941 811 41 852 90.5% 2.4%
Allenbrook Elem 95.0% 388 348 19 367 94.6% ‐0.4%
Ashley Park Elem 93.0% 265 241 12 253 95.5% 2.5%
Bain Elementary 18.6% 1,011 163 23 186 18.4% ‐0.2%
Ballantyne Elem 15.8% 766 82 22 104 13.6% ‐2.2%
Barnette Elem 18.1% 721 107 18 125 17.3% ‐0.8%
Barringer Elem 69.1% 594 376 24 400 67.3% ‐1.8%
Berewick Elem 57.7% 599 281 56 337 56.3% ‐1.4%
Berryhill Elem 89.1% 324 278 15 293 90.4% 1.3%
Beverly Woods Elem 18.4% 739 105 18 123 16.6% ‐1.8%
Billingsville Elem 92.1% 422 397 7 404 95.7% 3.6%
Blythe Elementary 42.1% 897 353 45 398 44.4% 2.3%
Briarwood Elem 89.9% 676 630 19 649 96.0% 6.1%
Bruns Ave 94.3% 522 492 9 501 96.0% 1.7%
Chantilly Elem 21.0% 309 38 25 63 20.4% ‐0.6%
Clear Creek Elem 45.3% 702 317 56 373 53.1% 7.8%
Collinswood Elem 55.6% 588 284 51 335 57.0% 1.4%
Cornelius Elem 26.4% 704 176 18 194 27.6% 1.2%
Cotswold Elem 42.5% 638 217 22 239 37.5% ‐5.0%
Croft Community School 28.2% 737 176 45 221 30.0% 1.8%
Crownpoint Elem 54.9% 774 411 52 463 59.8% 4.9%
David Cox Road Elem 51.6% 867 428 66 494 57.0% 5.4%
Davidson Elem 9.7% 840 71 11 82 9.8% 0.1%
Devonshire Elem 96.8% 533 486 23 509 95.5% ‐1.3%
Dilworth Elem n/a 372 71 5 76 20.4% n/a
Druid Hills Elem 93.0% 376 353 5 358 95.2% 2.2%
Eastover Elem 13.3% 414 76 7 83 20.0% 6.7%
Elizabeth Lane Elem 10.9% 1,019 90 20 110 10.8% ‐0.1%
Elizabeth Trad Elem 33.9% 541 155 26 181 33.5% ‐0.4%
Elon Park Elem 8.8% 932 65 16 81 8.7% ‐0.1%
Endhaven Lane Elem 27.4% 728 172 22 194 26.6% ‐0.8%
First Ward Elem 62.1% 587 366 56 422 71.9% 9.8%
Greenway Park Elem 68.3% 585 388 44 432 73.8% 5.5%
Hawk Ridge Elem 12.3% 865 71 27 98 11.3% ‐1.0%
Hickory Grove Elem 85.5% 931 768 45 813 87.3% 1.8%
Hidden Valley Elem 93.3% 701 644 26 670 95.6% 2.3%
Highland Creek Elem 18.5% 1,261 214 44 258 20.5% 2.0%
Highland Mill Elem 37.5% 281 71 29 100 35.6% ‐1.9%
Highland Ren Elem 93.5% 460 405 16 421 91.5% ‐2.0%
Hornets Nest Elem 78.5% 853 616 67 683 80.1% 1.6%
Huntersville Elem 19.1% 777 154 21 175 22.5% 3.4%
Huntingtowne Farm Elem 74.3% 831 637 39 676 81.3% 7.0%
Idlewild Elem 73.2% 805 577 34 611 75.9% 2.7%
Irwin Ave Elem 84.0% 484 397 32 429 88.6% 4.6%
J.H. Gunn Elem 77.2% 699 511 58 569 81.4% 4.2%
Joseph Grier Elem 77.2% 875 624 62 686 78.4% 1.2%
JV Washam Elem 20.1% 1,010 172 40 212 21.0% 0.9%

2010‐11 School Year
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Lake Wylie Elem 51.3% 692 306 62 368 53.2% 1.9%
Lansdowne Elem 40.7% 589 216 36 252 42.8% 2.1%
Lebanon Rd Elem. 69.9% 815 516 70 586 71.9% 2.0%
Lincoln Heights Elem 86.0% 279 226 25 251 90.0% 4.0%
Long Creek Elem 40.9% 474 175 39 214 45.1% 4.2%
Mallard Creek Elem 40.9% 749 284 60 344 45.9% 5.0%
Matthews Elem 22.4% 987 214 34 248 25.1% 2.7%
McAlpine Elem 22.4% 513 105 24 129 25.1% 2.7%
McKee Road Elem 12.2% 503 45 17 62 12.3% 0.1%
Merry Oaks Elem 93.9% 615 564 14 578 94.0% 0.1%
Montclaire Elem 90.7% 468 408 22 430 91.9% 1.2%
Morehead Elem 60.1% 730 380 60 440 60.3% 0.2%
Mountain Island Elem 40.0% 630 274 39 313 49.7% 9.7%
Myers Park Elem 23.5% 734 150 30 180 24.5% 1.0%
Nathaniel Alexander Elem 75.8% 1,044 740 90 830 79.5% 3.7%
Nations Ford Elem 91.0% 563 497 15 512 90.9% ‐0.1%
Newell Elem 85.1% 687 570 42 612 89.1% 4.0%
Oakdale Elem 78.6% 616 453 47 500 81.2% 2.6%
Oakhurst Elem 68.6% 577 366 43 409 70.9% 2.3%
Oaklawn Elem 72.1% 382 237 25 262 68.6% ‐3.5%
Olde Prov Elem 16.5% 713 96 15 111 15.6% ‐0.9%
Park Road Elem 14.4% 475 57 14 71 14.9% 0.5%
Paw Creek Elem 71.3% 520 366 42 408 78.5% 7.2%
Pawtuckett Elem 86.4% 218 181 9 190 87.2% 0.8%
Pineville Elem 61.0% 710 391 47 438 61.7% 0.7%
Pinewood Elem 82.8% 538 440 16 456 84.8% 2.0%
Piney Grove Elem 78.4% 761 533 64 597 78.4% 0.0%
Polo Ridge Elem 7.7% 891 34 12 46 5.2% ‐2.5%
Providence Spring Elem 2.2% 875 19 4 23 2.6% 0.4%
Rama Road Elem 77.6% 548 443 23 466 85.0% 7.4%
Reedy Creek Elem 60.7% 803 421 81 502 62.5% 1.8%
Reid Park Elem 94.9% 422 395 8 403 95.5% 0.6%
River Gate Elem 38.3% 676 201 50 251 37.1% ‐1.2%
River Oaks Academy 60.5% 601 347 63 410 68.2% 7.7%
Sedgefield Elem 84.0% 414 369 13 382 92.3% 8.3%
Selwyn Elem 15.0% 780 144 16 160 20.5% 5.5%
Shamrock Gardens Elem 88.7% 361 307 10 317 87.8% ‐0.9%
Sharon Elem 15.9% 747 104 18 122 16.3% 0.4%
Smithfield Elem 54.5% 586 258 48 306 52.2% ‐2.3%
Statesville Rd Elem 81.0% 514 375 50 425 82.7% 1.7%
Steele Creek Elem 66.5% 732 436 77 513 70.1% 3.6%
Sterling Elem 91.1% 509 426 35 461 90.6% ‐0.5%
Stoney Creek Elem 56.0% 776 468 69 537 69.2% 13.2%
Thomasboro Elem 95.1% 345 323 8 331 95.9% 0.8%
Torrence Creek Elem 12.8% 1,257 130 30 160 12.7% ‐0.1%
Tuckaseegee Elem 73.9% 829 577 65 642 77.4% 3.5%
University Meadows Elem 65.7% 674 416 42 458 68.0% 2.3%
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University Park Elem 75.3% 541 384 38 422 78.0% 2.7%
Villa Heights Elem 20.5% 320 48 14 62 19.4% ‐1.1%
Walter Byers Elem 91.8% 407 363 13 376 92.4% 0.6%
Westerly Hills Elem 94.2% 274 244 10 254 92.7% ‐1.5%
Whitewater Academy 77.0% 453 329 29 358 79.0% 2.0%
Winding Springs Elem 64.1% 644 388 68 456 70.8% 6.7%
Windsor Park Elem 88.2% 730 627 27 654 89.6% 1.4%
Winget Park Elem 37.8% 991 342 57 399 40.3% 2.5%
Winterfield Elem 89.5% 519 449 25 474 91.3% 1.8%
Elementary Total 52.9% 66,745 33,022 3,442 36,464 54.6% 1.7%
Albemarle Rd Middle 82.7% 812 669 48 717 88.3% 5.6%
Alexander Middle 45.3% 604 251 41 292 48.3% 3.0%
Alexander Graham Middle 30.9% 1,241 372 33 405 32.6% 1.7%
Bailey Rd Middle 22.6% 1,328 260 44 304 22.9% 0.3%
Bradley Middle 30.6% 1,207 287 55 342 28.3% ‐2.3%
Carmel Middle 38.1% 1,168 417 66 483 41.4% 3.3%
Cochrane Middle 84.9% 557 449 28 477 85.6% 0.7%
Community House Middle 16.2% 1,517 196 51 247 16.3% 0.1%
Coulwood Middle 65.9% 831 525 72 597 71.8% 5.9%
Crestdale Middle 24.0% 991 209 43 252 25.4% 1.4%
Davidson Middle  18.5% 258 42 12 54 20.9% 2.4%
Eastway Middle 87.3% 767 679 26 705 91.9% 4.6%
Jay Robinson Middle 16.9% 1,121 169 30 199 17.8% 0.9%
Kennedy Middle 65.9% 632 377 53 430 68.0% 2.1%
Marie G Davis Middle 59.3% 345 184 34 218 63.2% 3.9%
Martin Middle 71.9% 1,213 828 105 933 76.9% 5.0%
Martin Luther King, Jr. 88.6% 836 725 35 760 90.9% 2.3%
Mc Clintock Middle 77.3% 616 461 26 487 79.1% 1.8%
Mint Hill Middle 40.1% 1,279 438 82 520 40.7% 0.6%
Northeast Middle 58.8% 860 455 80 535 62.2% 3.4%
Northridge Middle 73.3% 895 603 87 690 77.1% 3.8%
Piedmont Middle 42.4% 929 319 89 408 43.9% 1.5%
Quail Hollow Middle 63.4% 914 512 76 588 64.3% 0.9%
Randolph Middle 44.9% 1,026 400 71 471 45.9% 1.0%
Ranson Middle 78.1% 1,175 828 95 923 78.6% 0.5%
Ridge Road Middle 41.1% 1,212 451 89 540 44.6% 3.5%
Sedgefield Middle 85.3% 482 386 17 403 83.6% ‐1.7%
Smith Middle 33.4% 1,220 320 69 389 31.9% ‐1.5%
South Charlotte Middle 19.8% 892 180 33 213 23.9% 4.1%
Southwest Middle 52.1% 1,344 602 113 715 53.2% 1.1%
Spaugh Middle 92.9% 524 496 11 507 96.8% 3.9%
Whitewater Middle 77.9% 595 453 59 512 86.1% 8.2%
Williams Middle 96.8% 478 425 23 448 93.7% ‐3.1%
Wilson Middle 90.5% 534 447 27 474 88.8% ‐1.7%
Middle School Total 51.9% 30,403 14,415 1,823 16,238 53.4% 1.5%
Ardrey Kell High 13.3% 2,208 206 67 273 12.4% ‐0.9%
Butler High 23.2% 2,160 606 117 723 33.5% 10.3%
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Cato Middle College 51.5% 141 40 10 50 35.5% ‐16.0%
East Meck High 54.6% 1,744 876 104 980 56.2% 1.6%
Intl Studies @ GHS 84.2% 380 311 18 329 86.6% 2.4%
New Tech @ GHS 70.0% 401 283 20 303 75.6% 5.6%
Math & Sci @ GHS 82.8% 400 330 16 346 86.5% 3.7%
Lead & Public Svc @ GHS 81.3% 404 319 18 337 83.4% 2.1%
Busi & Fin @ GHS 81.1% 388 300 13 313 80.7% ‐0.4%
Harding High 59.2% 890 459 109 568 63.8% 4.6%
Hawthorne High 80.4% 246 194 5 199 80.9% 0.5%
Hopewell High 34.9% 1,830 638 112 750 41.0% 6.1%
Hough High n/a 1,451 228 44 272 18.7% n/a
Independence High 60.8% 2,019 1,005 131 1,136 56.3% ‐4.5%
Mallard Creek High 37.5% 2,061 649 166 815 39.5% 2.0%
Midwood High  85.9% 202 174 14 188 93.1% 7.2%
Myers Park High 29.8% 2,680 787 66 853 31.8% 2.0%
North Meck High 24.0% 1,718 640 101 741 43.1% 19.1%
Northwest High 39.6% 961 317 61 378 39.3% ‐0.3%
Renaissance @ OHS 46.5% 412 159 35 194 47.1% 0.6%
Int Busi & Comm @ OHS 63.1% 397 192 37 229 57.7% ‐5.4%
Int Studies & Gl Ec @ OHS 56.4% 385 199 34 233 60.5% 4.1%
Math, Sci & Pre‐Eng @ OHS 34.6% 447 123 38 161 36.0% 1.4%
Biotech , Health & Pub Ad @OHS 46.8% 420 161 48 209 49.8% 3.0%
Performance Learning Ctr 38.8% 106 31 2 33 31.1% ‐7.7%
Phillip O. Berry High 65.6% 1,253 722 118 840 67.0% 1.4%
Rocky River High n/a 1,374 695 109 804 58.5% n/a
Providence High 9.7% 2,042 173 43 216 10.6% 0.9%
South Meck High 33.0% 1,983 597 93 690 34.8% 1.8%
Vance High 64.6% 1,835 1,154 131 1,285 70.0% 5.4%
Waddell High 78.8% 1,067 774 70 844 79.1% 0.3%
West Charlotte High 78.8% 1,652 1,221 87 1,308 79.2% 0.4%
West Meck High 73.4% 2,172 1,472 154 1,626 74.9% 1.5%
High School Total 46.1% 37,829 16,035 2,191 18,226 48.2% 2.1%
Metro Center 60.0% 238 136 18 154 64.7% 4.7%
Morgan School 82.6% 96 88 1 89 92.7% 10.1%
Turning Point Academy 88.4% 279 228 8 236 84.6% ‐3.8%
Special School Total 75.8% 613 452 27 479 78.1% 2.3%
Grand Total 50.9% 135,590 63,924 7,483 71,407 52.7% 1.8%

CMS Planning Services
Source: CMS Child Nutrition Services 11/19/10 Page 4 of 9



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Economically Disadvantaged Students 

 

Ranked by Level and EDS % 

scott.mccully
Text Box
Page 5



CMS Economically Disadvantaged Students
October 22, 2010

October 22, 2010
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EDS Percentage for 2009‐10 is from 40th day
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Briarwood Elem 89.9% 676 630 19 649 96.0% 6.1%
Bruns Ave 94.3% 522 492 9 501 96.0% 1.7%
Thomasboro Elem 95.1% 345 323 8 331 95.9% 0.8%
Billingsville Elem 92.1% 422 397 7 404 95.7% 3.6%
Hidden Valley Elem 93.3% 701 644 26 670 95.6% 2.3%
Reid Park Elem 94.9% 422 395 8 403 95.5% 0.6%
Devonshire Elem 96.8% 533 486 23 509 95.5% ‐1.3%
Ashley Park Elem 93.0% 265 241 12 253 95.5% 2.5%
Druid Hills Elem 93.0% 376 353 5 358 95.2% 2.2%
Allenbrook Elem 95.0% 388 348 19 367 94.6% ‐0.4%
Merry Oaks Elem 93.9% 615 564 14 578 94.0% 0.1%
Westerly Hills Elem 94.2% 274 244 10 254 92.7% ‐1.5%
Walter Byers Elem 91.8% 407 363 13 376 92.4% 0.6%
Sedgefield Elem 84.0% 414 369 13 382 92.3% 8.3%
Montclaire Elem 90.7% 468 408 22 430 91.9% 1.2%
Highland Ren Elem 93.5% 460 405 16 421 91.5% ‐2.0%
Winterfield Elem 89.5% 519 449 25 474 91.3% 1.8%
Nations Ford Elem 91.0% 563 497 15 512 90.9% ‐0.1%
Sterling Elem 91.1% 509 426 35 461 90.6% ‐0.5%
Albemarle Rd Elem 88.1% 941 811 41 852 90.5% 2.4%
Berryhill Elem 89.1% 324 278 15 293 90.4% 1.3%
Lincoln Heights Elem 86.0% 279 226 25 251 90.0% 4.0%
Windsor Park Elem 88.2% 730 627 27 654 89.6% 1.4%
Newell Elem 85.1% 687 570 42 612 89.1% 4.0%
Irwin Ave Elem 84.0% 484 397 32 429 88.6% 4.6%
Shamrock Gardens Elem 88.7% 361 307 10 317 87.8% ‐0.9%
Hickory Grove Elem 85.5% 931 768 45 813 87.3% 1.8%
Pawtuckett Elem 86.4% 218 181 9 190 87.2% 0.8%
Rama Road Elem 77.6% 548 443 23 466 85.0% 7.4%
Pinewood Elem 82.8% 538 440 16 456 84.8% 2.0%
Statesville Rd Elem 81.0% 514 375 50 425 82.7% 1.7%
J.H. Gunn Elem 77.2% 699 511 58 569 81.4% 4.2%
Huntingtowne Farm Elem 74.3% 831 637 39 676 81.3% 7.0%
Oakdale Elem 78.6% 616 453 47 500 81.2% 2.6%
Hornets Nest Elem 78.5% 853 616 67 683 80.1% 1.6%
Nathaniel Alexander Elem 75.8% 1,044 740 90 830 79.5% 3.7%
Whitewater Academy 77.0% 453 329 29 358 79.0% 2.0%
Paw Creek Elem 71.3% 520 366 42 408 78.5% 7.2%
Piney Grove Elem 78.4% 761 533 64 597 78.4% 0.0%
Joseph Grier Elem 77.2% 875 624 62 686 78.4% 1.2%
University Park Elem 75.3% 541 384 38 422 78.0% 2.7%
Tuckaseegee Elem 73.9% 829 577 65 642 77.4% 3.5%
Idlewild Elem 73.2% 805 577 34 611 75.9% 2.7%
Greenway Park Elem 68.3% 585 388 44 432 73.8% 5.5%
Lebanon Rd Elem. 69.9% 815 516 70 586 71.9% 2.0%
First Ward Elem 62.1% 587 366 56 422 71.9% 9.8%
Oakhurst Elem 68.6% 577 366 43 409 70.9% 2.3%
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Winding Springs Elem 64.1% 644 388 68 456 70.8% 6.7%
Steele Creek Elem 66.5% 732 436 77 513 70.1% 3.6%
Stoney Creek Elem 56.0% 776 468 69 537 69.2% 13.2%
Oaklawn Elem 72.1% 382 237 25 262 68.6% ‐3.5%
River Oaks Academy 60.5% 601 347 63 410 68.2% 7.7%
University Meadows Elem 65.7% 674 416 42 458 68.0% 2.3%
Barringer Elem 69.1% 594 376 24 400 67.3% ‐1.8%
Reedy Creek Elem 60.7% 803 421 81 502 62.5% 1.8%
Pineville Elem 61.0% 710 391 47 438 61.7% 0.7%
Morehead Elem 60.1% 730 380 60 440 60.3% 0.2%
Crownpoint Elem 54.9% 774 411 52 463 59.8% 4.9%
David Cox Road Elem 51.6% 867 428 66 494 57.0% 5.4%
Collinswood Elem 55.6% 588 284 51 335 57.0% 1.4%
Berewick Elem 57.7% 599 281 56 337 56.3% ‐1.4%
Lake Wylie Elem 51.3% 692 306 62 368 53.2% 1.9%
Clear Creek Elem 45.3% 702 317 56 373 53.1% 7.8%
Smithfield Elem 54.5% 586 258 48 306 52.2% ‐2.3%
Mountain Island Elem 40.0% 630 274 39 313 49.7% 9.7%
Mallard Creek Elem 40.9% 749 284 60 344 45.9% 5.0%
Long Creek Elem 40.9% 474 175 39 214 45.1% 4.2%
Blythe Elementary 42.1% 897 353 45 398 44.4% 2.3%
Lansdowne Elem 40.7% 589 216 36 252 42.8% 2.1%
Winget Park Elem 37.8% 991 342 57 399 40.3% 2.5%
Cotswold Elem 42.5% 638 217 22 239 37.5% ‐5.0%
River Gate Elem 38.3% 676 201 50 251 37.1% ‐1.2%
Highland Mill Elem 37.5% 281 71 29 100 35.6% ‐1.9%
Elizabeth Trad Elem 33.9% 541 155 26 181 33.5% ‐0.4%
Croft Community School 28.2% 737 176 45 221 30.0% 1.8%
Cornelius Elem 26.4% 704 176 18 194 27.6% 1.2%
Endhaven Lane Elem 27.4% 728 172 22 194 26.6% ‐0.8%
McAlpine Elem 22.4% 513 105 24 129 25.1% 2.7%
Matthews Elem 22.4% 987 214 34 248 25.1% 2.7%
Myers Park Elem 23.5% 734 150 30 180 24.5% 1.0%
Huntersville Elem 19.1% 777 154 21 175 22.5% 3.4%
JV Washam Elem 20.1% 1,010 172 40 212 21.0% 0.9%
Selwyn Elem 15.0% 780 144 16 160 20.5% 5.5%
Highland Creek Elem 18.5% 1,261 214 44 258 20.5% 2.0%
Dilworth Elem n/a 372 71 5 76 20.4% n/a
Chantilly Elem 21.0% 309 38 25 63 20.4% ‐0.6%
Eastover Elem 13.3% 414 76 7 83 20.0% 6.7%
Villa Heights Elem 20.5% 320 48 14 62 19.4% ‐1.1%
Bain Elementary 18.6% 1,011 163 23 186 18.4% ‐0.2%
Barnette Elem 18.1% 721 107 18 125 17.3% ‐0.8%
Beverly Woods Elem 18.4% 739 105 18 123 16.6% ‐1.8%
Sharon Elem 15.9% 747 104 18 122 16.3% 0.4%
Olde Prov Elem 16.5% 713 96 15 111 15.6% ‐0.9%
Park Road Elem 14.4% 475 57 14 71 14.9% 0.5%

CMS Planning Services
Source: CMS Child Nutrition Services 11/19/10 Page 7 of 9



CMS Economically Disadvantaged Students
October 22, 2010

October 22, 2010
EDS = Economically Disadvantaged Student
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Ballantyne Elem 15.8% 766 82 22 104 13.6% ‐2.2%
Torrence Creek Elem 12.8% 1,257 130 30 160 12.7% ‐0.1%
McKee Road Elem 12.2% 503 45 17 62 12.3% 0.1%
Hawk Ridge Elem 12.3% 865 71 27 98 11.3% ‐1.0%
Elizabeth Lane Elem 10.9% 1,019 90 20 110 10.8% ‐0.1%
Davidson Elem 9.7% 840 71 11 82 9.8% 0.1%
Elon Park Elem 8.8% 932 65 16 81 8.7% ‐0.1%
Polo Ridge Elem 7.7% 891 34 12 46 5.2% ‐2.5%
Providence Spring Elem 2.2% 875 19 4 23 2.6% 0.4%
Elementary Total 52.9% 66,745 33,022 3,442 36,464 54.6% 1.7%
Spaugh Middle 92.9% 524 496 11 507 96.8% 3.9%
Williams Middle 96.8% 478 425 23 448 93.7% ‐3.1%
Eastway Middle 87.3% 767 679 26 705 91.9% 4.6%
Martin Luther King, Jr. 88.6% 836 725 35 760 90.9% 2.3%
Wilson Middle 90.5% 534 447 27 474 88.8% ‐1.7%
Albemarle Rd Middle 82.7% 812 669 48 717 88.3% 5.6%
Whitewater Middle 77.9% 595 453 59 512 86.1% 8.2%
Cochrane Middle 84.9% 557 449 28 477 85.6% 0.7%
Sedgefield Middle 85.3% 482 386 17 403 83.6% ‐1.7%
Mc Clintock Middle 77.3% 616 461 26 487 79.1% 1.8%
Ranson Middle 78.1% 1,175 828 95 923 78.6% 0.5%
Northridge Middle 73.3% 895 603 87 690 77.1% 3.8%
Martin Middle 71.9% 1,213 828 105 933 76.9% 5.0%
Coulwood Middle 65.9% 831 525 72 597 71.8% 5.9%
Kennedy Middle 65.9% 632 377 53 430 68.0% 2.1%
Quail Hollow Middle 63.4% 914 512 76 588 64.3% 0.9%
Marie G Davis Middle 59.3% 345 184 34 218 63.2% 3.9%
Northeast Middle 58.8% 860 455 80 535 62.2% 3.4%
Southwest Middle 52.1% 1,344 602 113 715 53.2% 1.1%
Alexander Middle 45.3% 604 251 41 292 48.3% 3.0%
Randolph Middle 44.9% 1,026 400 71 471 45.9% 1.0%
Ridge Road Middle 41.1% 1,212 451 89 540 44.6% 3.5%
Piedmont Middle 42.4% 929 319 89 408 43.9% 1.5%
Carmel Middle 38.1% 1,168 417 66 483 41.4% 3.3%
Mint Hill Middle 40.1% 1,279 438 82 520 40.7% 0.6%
Alexander Graham Middle 30.9% 1,241 372 33 405 32.6% 1.7%
Smith Middle 33.4% 1,220 320 69 389 31.9% ‐1.5%
Bradley Middle 30.6% 1,207 287 55 342 28.3% ‐2.3%
Crestdale Middle 24.0% 991 209 43 252 25.4% 1.4%
South Charlotte Middle 19.8% 892 180 33 213 23.9% 4.1%
Bailey Rd Middle 22.6% 1,328 260 44 304 22.9% 0.3%
Davidson Middle  18.5% 258 42 12 54 20.9% 2.4%
Jay Robinson Middle 16.9% 1,121 169 30 199 17.8% 0.9%
Community House Middle 16.2% 1,517 196 51 247 16.3% 0.1%
Middle School Total 51.9% 30,403 14,415 1,823 16,238 53.4% 1.5%
Midwood High  85.9% 202 174 14 188 93.1% 7.2%
Intl Studies @ GHS 84.2% 380 311 18 329 86.6% 2.4%
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Math & Sci @ GHS 82.8% 400 330 16 346 86.5% 3.7%
Lead & Public Svc @ GHS 81.3% 404 319 18 337 83.4% 2.1%
Hawthorne High 80.4% 246 194 5 199 80.9% 0.5%
Busi & Fin @ GHS 81.1% 388 300 13 313 80.7% ‐0.4%
West Charlotte High 78.8% 1,652 1,221 87 1,308 79.2% 0.4%
Waddell High 78.8% 1,067 774 70 844 79.1% 0.3%
New Tech @ GHS 70.0% 401 283 20 303 75.6% 5.6%
West Meck High 73.4% 2,172 1,472 154 1,626 74.9% 1.5%
Vance High 64.6% 1,835 1,154 131 1,285 70.0% 5.4%
Phillip O. Berry High 65.6% 1,253 722 118 840 67.0% 1.4%
Harding High 59.2% 890 459 109 568 63.8% 4.6%
Int Studies & Gl Ec @ OHS 56.4% 385 199 34 233 60.5% 4.1%
Rocky River High n/a 1,374 695 109 804 58.5% n/a
Int Busi & Comm @ OHS 63.1% 397 192 37 229 57.7% ‐5.4%
Independence High 60.8% 2,019 1,005 131 1,136 56.3% ‐4.5%
East Meck High 54.6% 1,744 876 104 980 56.2% 1.6%
Biotech , Health & Pub Ad @OHS 46.8% 420 161 48 209 49.8% 3.0%
Renaissance @ OHS 46.5% 412 159 35 194 47.1% 0.6%
North Meck High 24.0% 1,718 640 101 741 43.1% 19.1%
Hopewell High 34.9% 1,830 638 112 750 41.0% 6.1%
Mallard Creek High 37.5% 2,061 649 166 815 39.5% 2.0%
Northwest High 39.6% 961 317 61 378 39.3% ‐0.3%
Math, Sci & Pre‐Eng @ OHS 34.6% 447 123 38 161 36.0% 1.4%
Cato Middle College 51.5% 141 40 10 50 35.5% ‐16.0%
South Meck High 33.0% 1,983 597 93 690 34.8% 1.8%
Butler High 23.2% 2,160 606 117 723 33.5% 10.3%
Myers Park High 29.8% 2,680 787 66 853 31.8% 2.0%
Performance Learning Ctr 38.8% 106 31 2 33 31.1% ‐7.7%
Hough High n/a 1,451 228 44 272 18.7% n/a
Ardrey Kell High 13.3% 2,208 206 67 273 12.4% ‐0.9%
Providence High 9.7% 2,042 173 43 216 10.6% 0.9%
High School Total 46.1% 37,829 16,035 2,191 18,226 48.2% 2.1%
Morgan School 82.6% 96 88 1 89 92.7% 10.1%
Turning Point Academy 88.4% 279 228 8 236 84.6% ‐3.8%
Metro Center 60.0% 238 136 18 154 64.7% 4.7%
Special School Total 75.8% 613 452 27 479 78.1% 2.3%
Grand Total 50.9% 135,590 63,924 7,483 71,407 52.7% 1.8%
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